
List of CEO, All Officers and Employees Who Lobby and their positions with the 
organization.

Name Position Email Address

Layla Ressler Principal layla@socialmattersinc.com

List of Persons By Whom This Lobbyist Is Compensated to Lobby and On 
Whose Behalf Lobbying is Performed

Name Client/Business Name Street Address Email Address

Karie Warrington Alliance Trucks  1985 W Tremaine Ave
Gilbert, AZ, 85233

Karie@AllianceTrucks.co
m

Dan Rush Rush Investments 2240 S. 35th Ave.
Phoenix, AZ, 85009

dan@jslmgmt.com

Aric Mei Greenbelt 2225 E. McDowell Rd.
Phoenix, AZ, 85006

aric@greenbeltphx.com

Oscar Valdez Sky Vape 5270 W. Baseline Rd.
Laveen, AZ, 85339

oscard@skyvapeaz.com

Tom McDermott Metro Auto Auction 2475 S 59th Ave
Phoenix, AZ, 85043

tmcdermott@metroaa.co
m

Wayne Mailloux Kierland Community 
Alliance

7120 East Kierland  Unit 
1207  
Scottsdale, AZ, 85255

KierlandAlliance@gmail.
com

Kurt Mangum 39 E. Jackson LLC 2030 W. Baseline Rd.  
Suite# 182B
Phoenix, AZ, 85041

k.mangum1@gmail.com

Carlton Parker QTS 300 Satellite Blvd. NW
Suwanee, GA, 30024

Carlton.Parker@Qtsdata
centers.com

Social Matters
(602) 413-4886

1611 N 11TH AVE
PHOENIX, AZ, 85007

By checking this box and typing my name below, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of 
perjury that: (1) all of the information provided in the lobbying registration form is true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge; (2) I am an individual registering as a lobbyist or that I authorized the person 
completing this registration form to act and file this form on my behalf; and (3) by typing my name below I 
acknowledge that such action constitutes the legal equivalent of my signature and by typing my name I 
hereby waive any requirement that this form be notarized in order to be legally enforceable.
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TYPED NAME: Layla Ressler EMAIL: layla@socialmattersinc.com
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